
                                           
                                           
                             Verona Middle School Invite
                        Hosted by Verona Middle School School
                                      Verona, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2025
                                           
                      ========== 6th/7th Grade Girls ==========
                                           

  1.    34  Verona Area                                 (14:10.2  70:50.7 0:52.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Clara Groose            6    13:43.4
  2      5  Emma Burgenske          7    13:58.3
  3      6  Lily Brandt             7    14:00.1
  4      9  Rose Mattila            6    14:33.2
  5     10  Layla Calarco           6    14:35.7
  6   ( 11) Michaela Beringer       6    14:39.1
  7   ( 20) Ada Hand                7    15:17.2

  2.    72  Waunakee                                    (14:43.1  73:35.5 2:51.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Avery Horst             7    13:15.0
  2      3  Karina Perry            7    13:40.7
  3     12  Leila Afshar            7    14:42.4
  4     26  Mia Giacobba            7    15:51.4
  5     29  Lillian Robinson        7    16:06.0
  6   ( 33) Isadora Callies         7    16:37.8
  7   ( 35) Hannah Schwallier       7    16:59.4

  3.    93  O'Keeffe                                    (15:07.7  75:38.4 3:22.2)
==========================================================
  1      1  Adeline Welch           7    13:11.3
  2     17  Ivy Ruzicka Gret        7    14:56.2
  3     19  Hannah Lovejoy-Paul     7    15:14.4
  4     24  Hana Curtin             6    15:43.0
  5     32  Ruth Kosmeri            6    16:33.5
  6   ( 36) Celeste Tyron           6    17:03.3
  7   ( 47) Camelia Brottem-Popo    6    18:08.0

  4.   110  Glacial Drumlin                             (15:32.5  77:42.2 1:51.1)
==========================================================
  1      8  Jolie Abernathy         7    14:31.1
  2     21  Abigail Pharr           7    15:18.2
  3     22  Missy Sergenian         7    15:28.7
  4     28  Katelyn Hansen          7    16:02.0
  5     31  Zayda Andringa          7    16:22.2
  6   ( 34) Ada Stein               7    16:44.2
  7   ( 39) Brielle Esch            7    17:06.1

  5.   167  Belleville                                  (16:49.8  84:08.8 3:13.7)
==========================================================
  1     14  Addie McMillan          6    14:47.7
  2     23  Ruth Koch               7    15:39.1
  3     41  Khloe Iserloth          6    17:43.8
  4     44  Peyton Hamilton         6    17:56.8
  5     45  Rose Elliott            6    18:01.4
  6   ( 53) Viktoria Perrone        6    19:44.9
  7   ( 60) Kenzy Alderson          6    22:29.9

  6.   184  River Bluff                                 (17:06.9  85:34.1 4:14.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Allison Wittleder       6    14:21.4
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  2     27  Elizabeth VanGilder     7    15:52.9
  3     49  Meera Kale              7    18:22.0
  4     50  Maevyn Rusch            6    18:22.1
  5     51  Alex Murphy             6    18:35.7
  6   ( 58) Caroline Rogers         6    21:41.0
  7   ( 59) Anna Foltz              6    21:55.6

  7.   191  St Ambrose Academy                          (17:53.3  89:26.3 6:14.2)
==========================================================
  1     16  Rosemarie Haun          7    14:48.6
  2     25  Evie Riley              6    15:46.6
  3     40  Kateri Darnell          6    17:06.9
  4     54  Willa Heller            7    20:41.4
  5     56  Rose Tejeda             6    21:02.8
  6   ( 62) Leah Cavanaugh          6    23:14.9

  8.   206  Central Heights                             (19:38.2  98:11.012:11.0)
==========================================================
  1     13  Avery Kublank           7    14:44.9
  2     15  Yeva Maretski           7    14:48.2
  3     48  Jade Pater              7    18:16.8
  4     63  Kaliana Barrientos      7    23:25.2
  5     67  Rayhana Abushaban       7    26:55.9
  6   ( 68) Rawan Abushaban         7    27:07.8

  9.   228  Edgewood                                    (19:43.2  98:35.611:18.3)
==========================================================
  1     18  Sonya Hauser            7    15:07.2
  2     37  Delaney Roth            5    17:03.6
  3     52  Ellington Johnson       6    19:16.6
  4     55  Lucy Feist              6    20:42.7
  5     66  Tashi Kushwaha          6    26:25.5

 10.   253  New Glarus/Monticello                       (20:45.8  103:48.911:25.1)
==========================================================
  1     38  Violit Rodriguez        6    17:04.9
  2     42  Marliese Babler         6    17:44.5
  3     43  Elyse Marunde           7    17:46.3
  4     61  Samantha Kersten        6    22:43.2
  5     69  Eleanor Anderson        6    28:30.0

 11.   262  Prairie View                                (21:28.5  107:22.2 9:57.7)
==========================================================
  1     30  Victoria Van Dyke       7    16:17.6
  2     46  Ella Kloehn             7    18:07.5
  3     57  Phia Henning            7    21:20.3
  4     64  Evie Jesko              7    25:21.5
  5     65  Daylin Bozeman          7    26:15.3
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========== 6th/7th Grade Girls ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Adeline Welch 7 O'Keeffe 13:11.3 6:36
2 2 Avery Horst 7 Waunakee 13:15.0 6:38
3 3 Karina Perry 7 Waunakee 13:40.7 6:51
4 4 Clara Groose 6 Verona Area 13:43.4 6:52
5 5 Emma Burgenske 7 Verona Area 13:58.3 7:00
6 6 Lily Brandt 7 Verona Area 14:00.1 7:01
7 7 Allison Wittleder 6 River Bluff 14:21.4 7:11
8 8 Jolie Abernathy 7 Glacial Drumlin 14:31.1 7:16
9 9 Rose Mattila 6 Verona Area 14:33.2 7:17

10 10 Layla Calarco 6 Verona Area 14:35.7 7:18
11 11 Michaela Beringer 6 Verona Area 14:39.1 7:20
12 12 Leila Afshar 7 Waunakee 14:42.4 7:22
13 13 Avery Kublank 7 Central Heights 14:44.9 7:23
14 14 Addie McMillan 6 Belleville 14:47.7 7:24
15 15 Yeva Maretski 7 Central Heights 14:48.2 7:25
16 16 Rosemarie Haun 7 St Ambrose Academy 14:48.6 7:25
17 17 Ivy Ruzicka Gret 7 O'Keeffe 14:56.2 7:29
18 18 Sonya Hauser 7 Edgewood 15:07.2 7:34
19 19 Hannah Lovejoy-Paul 7 O'Keeffe 15:14.4 7:38
20 20 Ada Hand 7 Verona Area 15:17.2 7:39
21 Cece O'Brien 6 Verona Area 15:17.6 7:39
22 21 Abigail Pharr 7 Glacial Drumlin 15:18.2 7:40
23 Madelyn Beuthien 7 Verona Area 15:20.6 7:41
24 22 Missy Sergenian 7 Glacial Drumlin 15:28.7 7:45
25 23 Ruth Koch 7 Belleville 15:39.1 7:50
26 24 Hana Curtin 6 O'Keeffe 15:43.0 7:52
27 Eleanor Harwood 7 Verona Area 15:44.5 7:53
28 25 Evie Riley 6 St Ambrose Academy 15:46.6 7:54
29 26 Mia Giacobba 7 Waunakee 15:51.4 7:56
30 27 Elizabeth Vangilder 7 River Bluff 15:52.9 7:57
31 28 Katelyn Hansen 7 Glacial Drumlin 16:02.0 8:01
32 29 Lillian Robinson 7 Waunakee 16:06.0 8:03
33 Allie Schulz 6 Verona Area 16:17.1 8:09
34 30 Victoria Van Dyke 7 Prairie View 16:17.6 8:09
35 31 Zayda Andringa 7 Glacial Drumlin 16:22.2 8:12
36 32 Ruth Kosmeri 6 O'Keeffe 16:33.5 8:17
37 33 Isadora Callies 7 Waunakee 16:37.8 8:19
38 Cora Riday 6 Verona Area 16:42.3 8:22
39 34 Ada Stein 7 Glacial Drumlin 16:44.2 8:23
40 35 Hannah Schwallier 7 Waunakee 16:59.4 8:30
41 36 Celeste Tyron 6 O'Keeffe 17:03.3 8:32

10/14/25, 5:52 PM Verona Middle School Invite

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML 3/6



42 37 Delaney Roth 5 Edgewood 17:03.6 8:32
43 38 Violit Rodriguez 6 New Glarus/Monticello 17:04.9 8:33
44 39 Brielle Esch 7 Glacial Drumlin 17:06.1 8:34
45 40 Kateri Darnell 6 St Ambrose Academy 17:06.9 8:34
46 Olivia Lundquist 7 Waunakee 17:07.3 8:34
47 Adee Kman 7 Verona Area 17:09.4 8:35
48 Clara Pratt-Baxter 7 Glacial Drumlin 17:11.2 8:36
49 Annie Garcia 7 Verona Area 17:18.2 8:40
50 Annabel Frey 7 Verona Area 17:18.9 8:40
51 Sage Wills 7 Waunakee 17:18.9 8:40
52 Harlee Schultz 7 Waunakee 17:41.0 8:51
53 Rylee Rauls 7 Waunakee 17:42.5 8:52
54 41 Khloe Iserloth 6 Belleville 17:43.8 8:52
55 42 Marliese Babler 6 New Glarus/Monticello 17:44.5 8:53

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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========== 6th/7th Grade Girls ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
56 Addison Anderson 7 Waunakee 17:45.8 8:53
57 43 Elyse Marunde 7 New Glarus/Monticello 17:46.3 8:54
58 44 Peyton Hamilton 6 Belleville 17:56.8 8:59
59 45 Rose Elliott 6 Belleville 18:01.4 9:01
60 46 Ella Kloehn 7 Prairie View 18:07.5 9:04
61 47 Camelia Brottem-Popo 6 O'Keeffe 18:08.0 9:04
62 48 Jade Pater 7 Central Heights 18:16.8 9:09
63 Calista Johnson 7 Waunakee 18:18.6 9:10
64 49 Meera Kale 7 River Bluff 18:22.0 9:11
65 50 Maevyn Rusch 6 River Bluff 18:22.1 9:12
66 Hazel Kemnitz 7 Verona Area 18:22.7 9:12
67 51 Alex Murphy 6 River Bluff 18:35.7 9:18
68 Adelynn Steensland 6 Verona Area 18:45.2 9:23
69 52 Ellington Johnson 6 Edgewood 19:16.6 9:39
70 Ava Hinman 7 Oregon 19:24.3 9:43
71 Quinn Munson 7 Waunakee 19:25.2 9:43
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72 Lucy Squire 6 O'Keeffe 19:37.0 9:49
73 53 Viktoria Perrone 6 Belleville 19:44.9 9:53
74 Ruby Telega-Susen 7 Waunakee 19:48.8 9:55
75 Lauren Hoffman 7 Verona Area 19:58.2 10:00
76 Kit Kuprianczyk 7 Verona Area 20:00.9 10:01
77 Layla Etter 7 Glacial Drumlin 20:05.5 10:03
78 Lois Heitz 6 Verona Area 20:11.3 10:06
79 Karis Stevenson 7 Waunakee 20:13.6 10:07
80 Sophia McClelland 6 Verona Area 20:37.1 10:19
81 Abby Steffin 6 Verona Area 20:38.7 10:20
82 54 Willa Heller 7 St Ambrose Academy 20:41.4 10:21
83 55 Lucy Feist 6 Edgewood 20:42.7 10:22
84 Scarlett Reed 7 Waunakee 20:57.4 10:29
85 56 Rose Tejeda 6 St Ambrose Academy 21:02.8 10:32
86 Olivia Mani 7 Oregon 21:19.1 10:40
87 57 Phia Henning 7 Prairie View 21:20.3 10:41
88 Issa Cohen 7 O'Keeffe 21:24.6 10:43
89 58 Caroline Rogers 6 River Bluff 21:41.0 10:51
90 Greta Johnston 7 Verona Area 21:41.5 10:51
91 Alice Hill 6 One City 21:54.9 10:58
92 59 Anna Foltz 6 River Bluff 21:55.6 10:58
93 Camila Zuniga 6 One City 22:12.8 11:07
94 Isabela Jarquin 7 Waunakee 22:22.7 11:12
95 60 Kenzy Alderson 6 Belleville 22:29.9 11:15
96 Nova Christianson 6 Belleville 22:30.6 11:16
97 61 Samantha Kersten 6 New Glarus/Monticello 22:43.2 11:22
98 Makenna Schloss 6 Verona Area 22:47.6 11:24
99 Violet Phillips 7 Glacial Drumlin 23:00.0 11:30

100 Kinley Noll 6 Verona Area 23:08.2 11:35
101 Lyla Teggatz 7 Glacial Drumlin 23:10.2 11:36
102 Lillianna Kingsley 7 Oregon 23:11.6 11:36
103 Norah Cichy 6 Verona Area 23:12.7 11:37
104 62 Leah Cavanaugh 6 St Ambrose Academy 23:14.9 11:38
105 63 Kaliana Barrientos 7 Central Heights 23:25.2 11:43
106 Izzy Perz 6 River Bluff 23:33.0 11:47
107 Morgan Smith 7 River Bluff 23:34.3 11:48
108 Eliza Fortney 6 Verona Area 24:27.9 12:14
109 64 Evie Jesko 7 Prairie View 25:21.5 12:41
110 Annika McKeegan 7 Patrick Marsh 25:27.5 12:44

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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Hosted by Verona Middle School School
Verona, WI

October 14, 2025

========== 6th/7th Grade Girls ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
111 Kiria Rodrigues-Pa 6 Verona Area 25:31.0 12:46
112 65 Daylin Bozeman 7 Prairie View 26:15.3 13:08
113 66 Tashi Kushwaha 6 Edgewood 26:25.5 13:13
114 Maelynn Galley 7 Glacial Drumlin 26:39.6 13:20
115 67 Rayhana Abushaban 7 Central Heights 26:55.9 13:28
116 Kinsley Fleming 6 Verona Area 27:00.1 13:31
117 68 Rawan Abushaban 7 Central Heights 27:07.8 13:34
118 69 Eleanor Anderson 6 New Glarus/Monticello 28:30.0 14:15

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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